Automation  •  Controls  •  Process
NC412-A
Your safety is our focus
Safety related special products
Pilot air control valve with position
detection and spring return spool
SY-X31 Series
Main Features

SY-X31 Series
For dimensions and other details refer to www.smcusa.com
How to Order
Pilot type
Polarity
Nil Positive common
N Negative common
Wiring and output type
N 3-wire, NPN
P 3-wire, PNP
B 2-wire
Cable length
S 0.5 m
M 1 m
SY5100     T X31M9 PC5     Z1 W
Plug-in Sub-plate
SY50M-2-14SA-C0
SY70M-2-19DA-C0
Note) Requires external pilot end block for pilot exhaust
Pressure Detection for SY31
Port Plug for Sub-plates
Note) See SY catalog for additional fitting options
A
A
B
BC
C
Part number Valve series
F08-2000-M12-M SY 5000
F08-7000-M12-M SY 7000
Part number Valve series
VVQ1000-58A SY 5000
VVQ2000-58A SY 7000
cfm (l/min)
36.8 (1042)
56.2 (1590)
Part number Valve series
SY 5000
SY 7000
psi (MPa)
Operating pressure range
22 to 101 (0.15 - 0.7)
22 to 101 (0.15 - 0.7)
Selected Part Numbers
Part number
cfm (l/min) psi (MPa)
Operating pressure range Connector type
SY5100T-5NZ1-M9PWSAPC-X31 36.8 (1042) 22 to 101 (0.15 - 0.7) M8-3 pins
SY5100T-5NZ1-M9PWSDPC-X31 36.8 (1042) 22 to 101 (0.15 - 0.7) M12-4 pins
Nil Enternal pilot
R External pilot
A M8-3 pins
B M8-4 pins
D M12-4 pins
Symbols
Valve Specifications